APPROVED

PROCEEDINGS OF THE ALLENDALE TOWNSHIP ELECTION COMMISSION OCTOBER 10, 2022

The Allendale Township Election Commission met at the Allendale Township Hall, located at 6676 Lake Michigan Drive, on Monday, October 10, 2022, at 5:45 p.m. and was called to order at 5:45 p.m. by Ms. Hansen.

Present: Ms. Vander Veen; Ms. Kraker; and Ms. Hansen. (3)

Absent: None (0)

Staff and Guest Present: Bruce Zeinstra

- EC 22-009 Ms. Vander Veen moved to approve the agenda of today as presented. The motion passed.
- EC 22-010 Ms. Kraker moved to approve the Minutes of the July 11, 2022, Election Commission meeting. The motion passed.

Action Items

EC 22-011 Ms. Vander Veen moved to approve and authorize the clerk to sign Resolution 2022-03EC; a resolution appointing Election Inspectors for Allendale Charter Township for the November 8, 2022, General Election. The motion passed.

Discussion Items- None

Commissioner Comments- None

EC 22-012 Ms. Vander Veen moved to adjourn the meeting at 5:49 p.m. The motion passed.

Joy Stenser

Jody L. Hansen, Clerk Of the Township of Allendale